

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14538

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

VENDOR

\*709105209 304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/12/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 JB 962-73 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "TUCKER OPEN PORTALS" PROJECT LOCATED NEAR WARD, (KANAWHA CO.), WEST VIRGINIA. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 01/12/09 a 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. RECEIVED DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: FROM CHARLESTON, TAKE ROUTE 60 EAST TO CEDAR GROVE. 2009 FEB 12 P 12: 53 TURN LEFT AT KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. TRAVEL 0.2 MILES TO INTERSECTION. TURN RIGHT ON KELLEY'S CREEK ROAD. FUNCHASING DIVISION TRAVEL 2.8 MILES TO THE SITE. STATE OF WV PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AML&R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-REFUNDABLE PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY ORDER. NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED. EXHIBIT 5 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE らみと TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

5-01/1/35



NOUNEA

**\*709105209** 

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

25312

304-546-1601

### Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP14538

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

DEPARTMENT OF

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/12/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-11D-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE BID. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 60 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWHA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- **2. SPECIFICATIONS:** Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- **11.** The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 13. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, this Contract may be deemed null and void, and terminated without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

#### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



**\*709105209** 

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

25312

304-546-1601

# Request for Quotation

DEP14538

PAGE 3

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

**%**±-е ∓0

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	(ED	TER	MS OF SALE		\$	HIP VIA		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
12/11/	2008	<u> </u>					9,000,000,000		<u> </u>	
BID OPENING DATE:		02/12/	2009				BID	OPENING TIME	01:3	0 P M
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEN	V NUMBER	3	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
:	MUDKEE	SI COM	DENGAT	TON	VEND	np te	DENII	  IRED TO PROVI	ne l	
								ON IF SUCCESS		
								0 1. 0000200		
				HECK	ED BELO	IW WI	LL BE	A REQUIREMEN	Т	
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT:							
	1		<b>I</b>					L FURNISH PRO	OF	
								NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED I	M	
								OF INSURANCE	14	•
	}	GE REQ						- INOUNANGE		
1-					-					·
	1							FUL VENDOR SH		
								ISK INSURANCE		
	AN AMO	JUNT EQ	UAL TO	100	% OF TH	HE AM	OUNT	OF THE CONTRA	CT.	
		:								
	(XX) P	BONDS:	FIVE	PERC	FNT (5%	%) OF	THE	TOTAL AMOUNT	NE	
								IRGINIA, SHALL		
	1							THE SUCCESS		
l)	į							E BOND AND LA		
E .	1							F THE CONTRAC		
	ŧ							CERTIFIED CH		
								FURNISHED BY		
								O BUSINESS IN REDIT SUBMITT		
								FOR PROJECTS		
								CHECKS ARE NO		
	1							PERFORMANCE		
		OR LAB					·			
	3	1AINTEN						MAINTENANCE		
	\$					STEM	MILL	BE A REQUIREM	ENT	
	UT IME	SUCCE	SSFUL	VEND	UK.				***************************************	
CICHATIOT				SEE RE	ERSE SIDE F	110000000000000000000000000000000000000		ADITIONS	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	
SIGNATURE						TELE	PHONE		DATE	
TITLE		FE	IN				•••	ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO	BE NOTED ABOVE



HODZMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP14538

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF::

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709105209 304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 333 A CALL ROAD CHARLESTON WV 25312

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

12/11/	88888888888888		INO OF SAL	1	SHIP VIA		- гов	FREIGHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE:		02/12/	2009		BID	OP	PENING TIME	 D1:30PM
LINE	QUAN		UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
				in Ny				
	REV. 1	1 /00						
			****	****	****************		·××××××××××××××	v x
	****	****	****	***	*******	X   X X	*****	**
•	AML CO	NTRACT	OR IN	FORMA	TION FORM OMB #1	102	29-0119	
	(EXPIR	ATION	DATE:	01/3	1/2010) IS ATTAC	CHE	ED. YOU MUST	
	COMPLE	TE THI	S ORI	GINAL	FORM TO OBTAIN	AN	N AVS DATA	
					E YOUR ELIGIBIL			
					REQUIREMENT UNI			<b>5</b> •
					029-0119 IS NOT			
					CAN CONTACT THE	A۷	VS OFFICE AT	
					S.OSMRE.GOV			
	****	****	***	* * * * *	************	* *	******	<b>€ *</b>
			,					
			ՐՈ	NTRAC	TORS LICENSE			
				HINNO	TORO ETCENOL			
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQUI	IRE	ES THAT ALL	
					RFORM CONTRACTION			
					. THE WEST VIRO			s
					OWERED TO ISSUE			
					FOR A CONTRACTO			
	ŧ				WEST VIRGINIA I			₹,
	1				KANAWHA BLVD. E,	. I	<del>-</del>	
•	RM 749	-В, СН	ARLES	TON,	WV 25305, PH. 30	0 4-	-558-7890.	
	UEOT M	TOOTHT		TE 00	DE 01 11 11 DE01		350 4444	
					DE 21-11-11 REQUINCLUDE THE CONT			
	NUMBER		: 1		THE COM	I K A	ACIURS LICENSE	
	BIDDER				<b>A</b>			
				<b>'</b> )	10/10/		and I want	
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	Das	I. a. Carpenti	ν.	Muatina	SIC.
							N	
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:	WV034177	٠		• •
	THE SU	CCESSF	UL BI	DDER	WILL BE REQUIRED	T , [C	TO FURNISH A	
				SEERE	I VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CC	L FICINC	TIONS	
SIGNATURE	inistininininininininininininininininini	gagara geresa senin ninin Nikili			TELEPHONE		DAT	
TITLE		[FE	IN .	***************************************				
							ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14538

PAGE 5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709105209 304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTE	D T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/2	·····				
BID OPENING DATE:	02/12	/2009	BID OP	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		IR CONTRACT	ORS LICENSE PRIOR	TO ISSUANCE OF	
		APF	LICABLE LAW		
& "" D	REGULATIO REQUEST FO	NS, AND THE R QUOTATION THE SOLE A	E CODE, PURCHASING INFORMATION PROVI "ISSUED BY THE PUUTHORITY GOVERNING	IDED IN THE JRCHASING	
A O D	NY OTHER S R ALTERS T	OURCE, VERE	ED IN SPECIFICATIO AL OR WRITTEN, WHI ION PROVIDED FROM PARAGRAPH IS VOID	ICH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	
C I Ni P I	THE OMPLETED W OTICE TO P RE-CONSTRU ROCEED SHA	THIN 60 CAROCEED IS R CTION CONFE	N WORK SPECIFIED H LENDAR DAYS AFTER ECEIVED. IN THE E RENCE IS REQUIRED, PECIFIC DATE ESTAB	THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A THE NOTICE TO	
TI B A PI W TI C	(A) HE CONTRAC Y CUSTOM O TRADE GUA ROVISION, ORKMANSHIP HE CONTRAC ONTRACTOR F THE WORK	TOR ARE SUB F THE RESPE RANTEE CUST THE WORK, B , SHALL UPO TOR BE CONS FOR ONE YEA . NEITHER NT SHALL RE	LS AND WORKMANSHIP JECT TO THE GUARAN CTIVE TRADES. IN OM OR A SPECIAL GU OTH AS TO THE MATE N ACCEPTANCE OF FI IDERED GUARANTEED R FROM THE DATE OF THE FINAL ACCEPTAN LIEVE THE CONTRACT	THE ESTABLISHED THE ABSENCE OF JARANTEE ERIALS AND INAL PAYMENT BY BY THE THE ACCEPTANCE ICE NOR THE	
SIGNATURE		oee He	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT TELEPHONE	HONS DATE	
TITLE		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

**DEP14538** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157 \*709105209 304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I **ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 333 A CALL ROAD DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R P **CHARLESTON WV** 25312 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499 DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS

12/11/20	80						
BID OPENING DATE:	02/12	/2009	**************************************	BID	OPENING TI	ME 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY		AT ITEMN	UMBER	UNITPR	CE	AMOUNT
		- September 1					-
			NEGLIGENCE				111111111111111111111111111111111111111
			NG WITHIN T				
<b>1</b>		1 1	EXPENSE OF	THE CONT	RACTOR UPO	N	The state of the s
WR	ITTEN NOT	1 1					Taranta de la casa de
	(B)		THE ONE-YE				2
			NTAIN THE P				-
			E OF THE AC				
			THE NEGLIG				Table State
š I		3 1	F THE WORK				
GU.	ARANTEE PI	ERIOD SH	ALL BE CORR	ECTED BY	THE CONTR	ACTOR	-
AT	ITS EXPE	1 .					***************************************
	(C)		E-YEAR GUAR				
			AN EXTENSIO		PERFORMAN	CE TIME	
AL	LOTTED FOI		NDER THE CO				
	(D)	GUARAN	TEES CONCER	NING REV	EGETATION	MAY BE	
1		1 1	THE TECHNIC	AL SPECI	FICATIONS		
CO	NTAINED H	EREIN.					
		The state of the s		A			
(3	) TERMINA	1 :			<u> </u>		
			NTRACT MAY				
			BY THE DIRE				ŧ
1		1 1	O ANY OTHER	i			<u> </u>
			THE CONTRA				ļ
			R DAYS WRIT				
1		1 :	URN RECEIPT	REQUEST	ED) OF INT	ENT	
TO	TERMINATI	= •					;
		-www	1				į.
1		LL BE TH	E RESPONSIB	ILITY OF	THE SUCCE	SSFUL	
VE	NDOR TO:						
	(A)		ALL NECESS			GHWAYS	İ
			NSPORTATION		PMENT AND		
MA			OM THE JOB				
		1 1	ANY AND AL		ED CONSTRU	CTION	
PE	RMITS OR I	RELATED	JOB PERMITS	•			
			**************************************	real-reason			
(5	) TECHNI	CAL SPEC	IFICATIONS:	estivenamen.			
	140000000000000000000000000000000000000	1	 EE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TEDME AND COL	IDITIONS		
SIGNATURE			and the state of t	TELEPHONE	TUCES 1301.100	DATE	
						<u> </u>	
TITLE		EIN			ADDRES	SS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*709105209

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

25312

304-546-1601

# Request for Quotation

DEP14538

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

0 H - R F O

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/12/2009 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "TUCKER OPEN PORTALS" PROJECT. SAID PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 4 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7)THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NODZEV

**\*709105209** 

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

25312

304-546-1601

# Request for Quotation

DEP14538

PAGE 8

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO ATTIENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

0.± -¤ --€

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/12/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT. QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, OR PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE TITLE FEIN ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14538

PAGE 9

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709105209 304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 12/11/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 02/12/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE

GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE

ø

B. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION
DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE
NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES IN SUFFICIENT
QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT REASONABLY
AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT REQUIREMENTS.

HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS

COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS

DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR,

A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODUCTS IN VIOLATION OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL PENALTIES PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5A-3-56.

REV. 10/01/01

EXHIBIT 7

TITLE

DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINU GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS.

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

FEIN

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE



HOUZEN

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for p Quotation

DEP14538

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

CHARLESTON WV 25312

**\*709105209** 

333 A CALL ROAD

**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	T	ERMS OF SAI	E	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/2008	3					
BID OPENING DATE:	02/12	/2009	li san sen sen sen s	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
		<u> </u>				
	÷					
FUBI	TEN MAT	IF ALUM	TNIIM.	GLASS OR STEEL	PPODIICTS MAV RE	
				OST OF DOMESTIC		
	BE UNREA			UCH COST IS UNRE		
) I		<b>I</b>	1	N THE BID PRICE	1	
PROI	DUCTS.	IF THE	DOME	STIC ALUMINUM, G	LASS OR STEEL	
				D OR PRODUCED IN		
				S DEFINED BY THE		·
				OREIGN PRODUCTS		
				CTS ARE 30% OR M	ORE HIGHER IN	
PKI	E IHAN	IME FU	KEIGN	MADE PRODUCTS.		
TF.	PRIOR T	O THE	VMVBU	OF A CONTRACT U	NDED THE ABOVE	
				NG OFFICER OF TH		
				EXISTS A BID FOR		1
				EL THAT IS REASO		
				R DOMESTIC PRODU		
				WRITING, A REEV		La terre de la constante de la
				T BID FOR SUCH D		s.
				ATE IN THEIR BID		
SUPI	LAINE E	OREIGN	ALUM	INUM, GLASS OR S	TEEL.	
						The state of the s
PEV	3/88	1				
F	. 3700			'		
EXH	BIT 9					THE STATE OF THE S
NOT	CE FOR	ISSUAN	CE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
PRO.	JECT ADD	ENDA.			,	
, mgn =		O = (=::=	<b>-</b>			
				AND/OR AGENCY S		D
10 /	STOUCTION BY	INE F	ULLUW	ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STATE	TSSUING	
CONS	S : KUC I 1U	IN FRUJ	ECI A	DUCHUA FUR SIAIE	AGENCIES:	
(1)	THE AR	CHITEC	T/FNG	INEER SHALL PREP	ARE THE ADDENDU	м
3				IES THAT HAVE PR		
	A land become a consequence					
SIGNATURE			SEE HE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON TELEPHONE	NDITIONS IDA	TE
	·	I		1		
TITLE		FEIN			ADDRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOCEMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14538

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*709105209 304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	VTED	TERMS OF SAL	Ė	SHI	⊃ VIA		O.B		REIGHT TERMS
12/11.									
BID OPENING DATE	≅ 02	/12/2009		1	BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30F	M
LINE	QUANTIT	Y UGP	CAT. NO	ITEMN	UMBER	Ur	NT PRICE		AMOUNT
	LIST SHA PURCHASI SEND A C	IFICATION LL BE FOR NG DIVISI OPY OF TH E CONTRAC	WARDE ON. E ADD	D TO THE THE ARCH ENDUM TO	BUYER I	N THE S GINEER	TATE SHALL AL	ми менения и ме	
	INTEREST OPENING	THIN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	, IF NEC	ESSARY, OULD BE	EXTEND RECEIVE	THE BID D BY THE		
	BIDDERS THE SAME ORIGINAL ADDENDUM ADDENDUM	ADDENDA AND SUBMI RULES AN BIDDING DOCUMENT THAT IS A BID OP	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	TO THE SULATIONS ENT SHALE ONLY ED FOR TH	TATE PUR THAT AP L ALSO A XCEPTION E SOLE P	CHASING PLY TO PPLY TO MAY BE URPOSE	DIVISION THE AN FOR AN	1	: 
	REV. 11/	THE STATE OF THE S						THE STREET OF TH	
A Company of the Comp				REQU	ISITION	NO.: .D	EP14538	• •	
	ADDENDUM	ACKNOWLE	DGEME	NT				<b>1.</b>	
	ADDENDUM	ACKNOWLE (S) AND H , PLANS A	AVE M	ADE THE	NECESSAR	Y REVIS		:	
	ADDENDUM	NO. s:					·		
SIGNATURE			SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND COL	NDITIONS	D/	TE	
TITLE		FEIN				AE	DRESS CHAN	GES TO BE	NOTED ABOVE
1871	JEN RESPON	DINO TO DEO	MOED	T 31034F 031	3 ADDDE00	HIODAGE	4D01/E   4D	13 /F-1	



>HZDOR

\*709105209

333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I

25312

304-546-1601

# Request for Quotation

DEP14538

PAGE 12

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF

OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		TE	RMS OF SAI	<u>F</u>	SHI	° VIA		FO.B		FREIGHT TERM	15
12/11/		<u></u>									
BID OPENING DATE:	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	02/12/	/2009	8080-60-606	Hotooloonoonoonoonoo	BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM:N	UMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
	ADDEND VENDOR REPRES ORAL D AND AN INFORM SPECIF	MUST SENTATION ISCUSS IN STATION ICATION ICATI	MAY B CLEAR ION MA SION H ISSUE INS BY MUST MENT O SING D	FAILE CAU LY UN DE OR ELD B SONNE D AN O	UBMITTED INISTRAT	THAT AN TO BE MENDOR'S BINDING AND ADDENDUM	Y VERI ADE DI REPRES ONI D TO I IS B	IDS. BAL JRING AI SENTATI LY THE THE INDING.	NY		
SIGNATURE		en e			<u>aanaan katalaha dibbasi 1995 b</u>	TELEPHONE			DATE		eesteergesteeringslift
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, F_									
TITLE		ľ	EIN					ADDRESS C	HANGES '	TO BE NOTED ABO	VE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14538

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

B/ 33 DOC CH

\*709105209 304-546-1601 BASIL A CARPENTER EXCAVATING I 333 A CALL ROAD

CHARLESTON WV 25312

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
12/11/						
BID OPENING DATE:	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	BASSASSASSASSASSASSASSASSASSASSASSASSASS	B J	D OF	PENING TIME O	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		SHINGTON S TON, WV 2	TREET, EAST 5305-0130			
			THIS INFORMAT D MAY NOT BE C		ON THE FACE OF IDERED:	
	BUYER:	СВ-	23	***************************************		
	RFQ. NO.:	DEP	14538	***************************************		
	BID OPENING	DATE: 02/	12/2009			
	BID OPENING	TIME: 1:3	0 PM			
	PLEASE PROVI TO CONTACT Y		umber in case ng your bid: 984-35-28	IT ]	IS NECESSARY	
	PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T		AME OF PERSON Basil Care			
			,			
		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND	100000000000		
SIGNATURE			TELEPHON	•	DATE	
TITLE	FE	<b>IN</b>			ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
14/11	EN DECDONDING	TO DECLINOCED	TAIANAT AND ADDD	CO IN	SPACE ABOVE LABEL	FD B (CLIDADI

### DEP14538 TUCKER OPEN PORTALS BID SHEET

The bidder agrees to furnish all labor, equipment, and other necessary services for the reclamation of the Tucker Open Portals project.

The quantity of work done will be paid at the contract lump sum price bid. Payment of said lump sum shall constitute full compensation for doing all the work outlined in the specifications and shown on the plan sheets in a workmanlike and acceptable manner, including the furnishings of all labor, materials, tools, equipment, supplies, and incidentals necessary to complete the work.

TOTAL LUMP SUM BID: # 49 995,00
COMPANY: Basil a. Consenty Excavating Inc
SIGNATURE: Band Synta
DATE: 2-12-69

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information  Contractor Namer asila Capatus Estavatus Ductas Payer ID No.: 55-6711135  Address: 333 A Call Loud  City: Chao, State: UV Zip Code: 25312 Phone: 984-3538  Fax No.: 984-3528 E-mail address:
Part B: Legal Structure
( Corporation () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC () Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.  I, Basi/ Canferfer , have the express authority to certify that:  (print name)  Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.  Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and
the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 2/12/09 Signature Bank Canal Title President

#### **IMPORTANT!**

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

Part D.

#### Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

_

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

reportviewer Page 1 of 1

Email Report PDE XLS lkeene@osmre.gov **AVS**OFT Report by Entity All OFT's where the selected entity is listed in 12/17/2008 11:17:19 AM the OFT Linda Keene \*Entity is 247529 Basil A Carpenter Excavating Inc. Percentage BeginDate EndDate Description Ownership SubEntity **Parent** 247529 Basil 155476 A Carpenter President President Basil A 04/01/2008 Excavating Carpenter Inc. 247529 Basil 155476 A Carpenter Basil A 04/01/2008 Secretary Secretary Excavating Carpenter Inc. 247529 Basil 155476 A Carpenter Is Owned 100% 04/01/2008 Shareholder Basil A Excavating Carpenter Inc. 247529 Basil 156494 A Carpenter 04/01/2008 Treasurer Treasurer Kevin Excavating Carpenter Inc. 247529 Basil 156494 Vice A Carpenter Vice 04/01/2008 Kevin President Excavating President Carpenter Inc.

Agency	
REQ.P.O#DEP 14538	

#### **BID BOND**

KNOW A	LL MEN BY TH	ESE PRESENTS, That w	e, the undersigned, Basil A. Carpenter Excavating, Inc.
of <u>Cha</u>	arleston		, as Principal, and Western Surety Company
of <u>Siou</u>	ıx Falls	,SD	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
SD ·	with its principa	l office in the City of Siou	ux Falls, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, a	as Obligee, in the	penal sum of <u>Five Perc</u>	ent of Amount Bid (\$ 5% ) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be	e made, we joint	ly and severally bind ours	selves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Cond	dition of the abo	ve obligation is such that	whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Adi	ministration a ce	rtain bid or proposal, atta	ched hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
•		tals - According to Pla	
HT WON	EREFORE,		
	id bid shall be re		shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
			uired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created	d by the accepta	nce of said bid, then this	obligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
			t the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event
exceed the penal a	amount of this of	oligation as herein stated.	•
The Sure way impaired or af waive notice of an	ffected by any ex	dension of the time within	es and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no a which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
waive notice of an	y such extension	i.	
IN WITNE	ESS WHEREOF	, Principal and Surety hav	ve hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their	corporate seals	to be affixed hereunto an	d these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
12th day of	February	, 2009 .	
Principal Corporati	e Seal		Basil A. Carpenter Excavating, Inc.
			(Name of Principal)
			By Bard Curpute
			(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			Basil Carpenter President
			(Title)
County Carmanata S	Cont		Western Surety Company
Surety Corporate S	oed!		(Name of Surety)
			1.
			Mar a Garden
			By: Meyor / My
			Gregory T. Gordon WV Resident Agent Attorday in Foot

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

# Western Surety Company

#### POWER OF ATTORNEY APPOINTING INDIVIDUAL ATTORNEY-IN-FACT

Know All Men By These Presents, That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a South Dakota corporation, is a duly organized and existing corporation having its principal office in the City of Sioux Falls, and State of South Dakota, and that it does by virtue of the signature and seal herein affixed hereby make, constitute and appoint

Kimberly J Wilkinson, Larry D Kerr, Allan L Mc Vey, Gregory T Gordon, Patricia A Moye, Individually

of Charleston, WV, its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact with full power and authority hereby conferred to sign, seal and execute for and on its behalf bonds, undertakings and other obligatory instruments of similar nature

#### - In Unlimited Amounts -

and to bind it thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such instruments were signed by a duly authorized officer of the corporation and all the acts of said Attorney, pursuant to the authority hereby given, are hereby ratified and confirmed.

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the By-Law printed on the reverse hereof, duly adopted, as indicated, by the shareholders of the corporation.

In Witness Whereof, WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be signed by its Senior Vice President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed on this 7th day of October, 2008.

WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

Paul . Bruflat, Senior Vice President

State of South Dakota
County of Minnehaha

On this 7th day of October, 2008, before me personally came Paul T. Brufiat, to me known, who, being by me duly sworm, did depose and say: that he resides in the City of Sioux Falls, State of South Dakota; that he is the Senior Vice President of WESTERN SURETY COMPANY described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation; that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto pursuant to like authority, and acknowledges same to be the act and deed of said corporation.

My commission expires

November 30, 2012

D. KRELL

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL
SOUTH DAKOTA SEAL

D. Krell, Notary Public

CERTIFICATE



WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

J. Relson/ L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary

#### Authorizing By-Law

### ADOPTED BY THE SHAREHOLDERS OF WESTERN SURETY COMPANY

This Power of Attorney is made and executed pursuant to and by authority of the following By-Law duly adopted by the shareholders of the Company.

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate name of the Company by the President, Secretary, and Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint Attorneys in Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

019

# **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

### VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

#### **ANTITRUST:**

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

#### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

#### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit <a href="https://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy">www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy</a> for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Dasil G. Carpenter Excurating Mc.

Authorized Signature: 15 and Computer Date: 2-12-09

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 07/01/08)



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF Kanawha , TO-WIT:
I, Basi/ Cappenter, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of asi/ a. (anguster Examples Inc.; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that a Sil a Cassensen Escavating Inc. (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.  (Company Name)  By:     Dast Capacita   Company Name   Compan
Title: <u>President</u>
Date: 2 ~ 12 - 69
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 12th day of Feb 2009.
Commission Lexpires  OI AT PUBLIC  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA PHYLLUS J. CARPENTER  333-A CALL ROAD CHARLESTON, WV 25312 My Commission Expires DEC. 24, 2012  (Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.